

29094-8-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

JASON P. SHEPARD, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

29094-8-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

JASON P. SHEPARD, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT4

 A. THE KIDNAPPING CONTINUED AFTER
 THE ROBBERY WAS COMPLETED4

 B. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN
 COUNTING THE PRIOR POSSESSION
 OF STOLEN PROPERTY CONVICTIONS
 AS SEPARATE CRIMINAL CONDUCT9

CONCLUSION.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. ALLEN, 94 Wn.2d 860, 621 P.2d 143 (1980), <i>abrogated on other grounds by</i> <i>State v. Vladovic</i> , 99 Wn.2d 413, 662 P.2d 853 (1983).....	6, 7
STATE V. GREEN, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	4, 8
STATE V. KORUM, 157 Wn.2d 614, 141 P.3d 13 (2006).....	8
STATE V. LOUIS, 155 Wn.2d 563, 120 P.3d 936 (2005).....	5
STATE V. MAXFIELD, 125 Wn.2d 378, 886 P.2d 123 (1994).....	10
STATE V. ROBINSON, 20 Wn. App. 882, 582 P.2d 580 (1978), <i>aff'd</i> , 92 Wn.2d 357, 597 P.2d 892 (1979).....	5
STATE V. VLADOVIC, 99 Wn.2d 413, 662 P.2d 853 (1983).....	5

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.589.....	10
RCW 9A.40.010(1).....	5
